# CH \$190.00 444000

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM463751

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PNC BANK CANADA BRANCH		02/28/2018	Corporation:

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DIGITALMAILER, INC.		
Street Address:	220 Spring Street, Suite 200		
City:	Herndon		
State/Country:	VIRGINIA		
Postal Code:	20170		
Entity Type:	Corporation: VIRGINIA		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4440001	LEEFLET
Registration Number:	4458311	CLICK.CONNECT.COMMUNICATE.
Registration Number:	2922974	DIGITALMAILER
Registration Number:	3244417	CLICK. CONNECT. COMMUNICATE!
Registration Number:	3610032	CONNECT. COMMUNICATE. GROW.
Registration Number:	3761173	EXIGENT911
Registration Number:	3913393	DIGITALMAILER

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2122942684

Email: trademarkny@winston.com

Correspondent Name: Blaise Latella
Address Line 1: 200 Park Avenue
Address Line 2: Winston & Strawn LLP

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10166

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	086111.00002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Blaise Latella

TRADEMARK REEL: 006280 FRAME: 0879

900440961

SIGNATURE:	/Blaise Latella by trademarkny/			
DATE SIGNED:	02/28/2018			
Total Attachments: 4				
source=IP Lien Release - Digital Mailer Patent and Trademark#page1.tif				
source=IP Lien Release - Digital Mailer Patent and Trademark#page2.tif				
source=IP Lien Release - Digital Mailer Patent and Trademark#page3.tif				
source=IP Lien Release - Digital Mailer Patent and Trademark#page4.tif				

TRADEMARK REEL: 006280 FRAME: 0880

#### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS

This Release of Security Interest in Patents and Trademarks (this "Release") is effective as of February 28, 2018, by PNC BANK CANADA BRANCH (together with its successors, the "Agent") in favor of the Grantor (as defined below). Capitalized terms not defined herein shall have the meanings ascribed to such terms in the Security Agreement (as defined below).

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Patent and Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of July 22, 2016, by DIGITALMAILER, INC., a Virginia corporation (the "Grantor"), in favor of the Agent (the "Security Agreement"), the Grantor granted to the Agent a Security Interest in all of the Grantor's Patents and Trademarks and related assets, including, without limitation, the Patents and Trademarks listed on Exhibits A and B hereto; and

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded with patent division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 25, 2016 at Reel/Frame 039248/0715 and trademark division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 25, 2016 at Reel/Frame 5842/0512.

NOW, THEREFORE, intending to be legally bound hereby, the Agent hereby releases and terminates its security interest in, and all other rights, title and interest in and to, the Patents and Trademarks, without any recourse, representation or warranty, and hereby authorizes the Grantor or Grantor's authorized representative or designee to record this Release with the United States Patent and Trademark Office as evidence of such release and termination.

This Release shall be exclusively construed in accordance with and governed by the internal laws of the Providence of Ontario and the federal laws of Canada.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent duly executes this Release, which is effective as of the day and year first written above.

PNC BANK CANADA BRANCH,

as Agent

By:

Name: James Bruce

Title: Senior Vice President

# EXHIBIT A PATENTS

# **Patents**

DIGITALMAILER, INC.						
MATTER NUMBER	APP. SERIAL NO.	TYPE OF MATTER	TITLE OF MATTER	STATUS	FILING DATE	PUB/PAT NO.
2898.125BS	14074127	Utility Patent	TOS Generation Method and E-Doc Emoliment Verification	Filed	11/7/2013	2015/0127574

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006280 FRAME: 0883

# EXHIBIT B TRADEMARKS

# **Trademarks**

**RECORDED: 02/28/2018** 

DIGITALMAILE	CINC					
MATTER NUMBER	APP. SERIAL NO.	TYPE OF MATTER	TITLE OF MATTER	STATUS	FILING DATE	PUB/PAT NO.
2691TM.125BS	4440001	Trademark	Leeflet	Registered	11/26/2013	
2718TM.125BS	4458311	Trademark	Click.Connect.Communica te	Registered- 12/31/2013	4/29/2013	
2961TM.125BS	2922974	Trademark	DigitalMailer (original Logo)	Registered	Registered Date 02/01/2005	
2692TM.125BS	32 <del>444</del> 17	Trademark	Click.Connect.Communica te!	Registered	Registered Date 05/22/2007	
2963TM 125BS	3619032	Trademark	Click Communicate.Grow	Combined Deciaration of Use and Incontestability Statement Filed 04/28/2014	Registered Date 04/21/2009	
2964TM.125BS	3761173	Trademark	Exigent911	Deciaration of Use and Statement Filed 03/16/2015	Registration Date 03/16/2010	
2965TM 125B8	3913393	Trademark	DigitalMailer (updated Logo)	Declaration of Use and Incontestability Statement Due 2/1/2017	Registration Date 02/1/2011	

TRADEMARK REEL: 006280 FRAME: 0884